Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors – MIL-PRF (CWR Style)
T429 MIL-PRF-55365/11 (CWR29 Style)
T2003_T429 (2025-12-19)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Established reliability options
•	 Tape & Reel standard packaging per EIA 481
•	 Symmetrical, compliant terminations
•	 Laser-marked case

WAFL =
Waffle pack
Ordering Information – Defense MIL-PRF-55365/11
CWR29 K H 225 K C D A
Capacitor Style
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Termination
Finish
Capacitance
Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Reliability Level Case
Code
Surge Current Option**
(10 cycles)
Per
MIL-
PRF-55365/11
C = 4
D = 6
F = 10
H = 15
J = 20
K = 25
M = 35
N = 50
B = Gold-plated
C = Hot solder
dipped
H = Solder
plated
K = Solder
fused
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Weibull
A = non-ER
B = (0.1%/1,000 hours)
C = (0.01%/1,000 hours)
D = (0.001%/1,000 hours)
T = T Level* (0.01%/1,000 hours)
Exponential
M = (1.0%/1,000 hours)
P = (0.1%/1,000 hours)
R = (0.01%/1,000 hours)
S = (0.001%/1,000 hours)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
X
A = +25°C after Weibull
B = −55°C +85°C after
Weibull
C = −55°C +85°C before
Weibull
Z = None
* When T Level is ordered, Surge Current option C must be selected.